UNIVERSITY

Office of the University Registrar
Fall 2023 Final Exam Schedule

-Misenheimer only-
Monday, December 4, 2023: Last day of classes

Final exams for the Misenheimer campus will take place beginning
Wednesday, December 6

Notice: Final exams are a course requirement.

Exams are scheduled for 2 hours and must be offered by the schedule below.

Exam Date Exam Time: Exam Time: Exam Time:
9:00 a.m.-11:00 a.m. | 2:00 p.m. -4:00 p.m. 6:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m.

For classes that meet: | For classes that meet: | For classes that meet:

Wednesday, Dec 6 MW 11:00AM TR 9:30AM Wednesday evening
Thursday, Dec 7 MW 12:30PM TR 2:00PM Thursday evening
Friday, Dec 8 MW 9:30AM TR 11:00AM

Monday, Dec 11 MW 8:00AM Others Monday evening
Tuesday, Dec 12 MW 2:00PM TR 3:30PM Tuesday evening
Wednesday, Dec 13 MW 3:30PM TR 8:00AM

Exams for online courses (asynchronous) are scheduled at the discretion of the instructor but
must be completed by Wednesday, December 13.

e Final grades due for graduating seniors: Thursday, December 14th by 9:00am
e All other grades due by Monday, December 18" by 9:00am

Finals are to be given on the date and at the time scheduled. If a student needs to take an exam at an
unscheduled date/time, the student must make this request to the instructor of the course. If a student
should have three final examinations in one day, they have the option to reschedule one of the
examinations by making the request to the instructor of the course.

If you have any questions about the examination period for a course meeting time not listed, please
contact the University Registrar’s Office via e-mail at registrar@pfeiffer.edu
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